# P \$40.00 11387993

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY	10/04/2010
THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK	04/20/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Denong Wang
Street Address:	964 Varian Way
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

Name:	Leonore A Herzenberg
Street Address:	876 Cedro Way
City:	Stanford
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305

Name:	Lawrence Steinman
Street Address:	1020 Vernier Place
City:	Stanford
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11387993

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)345-3931

PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0733

501342673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8583453249

Email: richard@sci-tech.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Aron Osman

Address Line 1: 3525 Del Mar Heights Rd #915
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRI-6207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: richard aron osman

Total Attachments: 4

source=StanfordColumbia-InventorAssignments#page1.tif source=StanfordColumbia-InventorAssignments#page2.tif source=StanfordColumbia-InventorAssignments#page3.tif source=StanfordColumbia-InventorAssignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0734

### ASSIGNMENT

We, The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University (ASSIGNOR), whose full address is 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to

Leonore A. Herzenberg (CO-ASSIGNEE), residing at 876 Cedro Way, Stanford, CA 94305, USA,

Lawrence Steinman (CO-ASSIGNEE), residing at 1020 Vernier Place, Stanford, CA 94305, USA, and

Denong Wang (CO-ASSIGNEE), residing at 964 Varian Way, Palo Alto, CA 94304, USA,

all our right, title and interest in and to

U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/387,993, entitled"A Liposome-Based Microarray And Methods Of Use Thereof"

and to all the corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent that may issue there from.

Palo Alto, October 4, 2010

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

By Katharine Ku

Director, Office of Technology Licensing

PATENT REEL: 025325 FRAME: 0735

**RECORDED: 11/05/2010**